

Ê

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23411/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2012 in WP No.1145/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FASHION DESIGN COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj K Kaur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S Sinha, Adv.
for M/s Ap & J Chambers, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |