

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29203/2012

FASHION DESIGN COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the order,permission to file additional documents and office report) impugned

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.29204,36740,36742.36743,36744,36745 and 36746/2012

(with office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Sinha, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These batch of matters are complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)