

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

23411/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2012  
in WP No. 1145/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

FASHION DESIGN COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and  
documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29203/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29204/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36740/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36742/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36743/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36744/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36745/2012

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 36746/2012

Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.14

11:37:32 IST

Reason:

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

2

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arshad Hidayatullah, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. A.P. & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv S. Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these Special Leave Petitions so as to enable the petitioner to approach the appropriate forum if any adverse order is passed by the authority concerned in pursuance of the remand order.

Permission is granted with the above liberty.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar